## Attachment 1

## Answer to Question 10

## 63.18(c) – Name, title, post office address, and telephone number of contacts

Correspondence related to this notification should be sent to:

Randi D. Friedman Senior Employment, Compliance and Litigation Counsel Vonage America LLC 23 Main Street Holmdel, NJ 07733 (732) 444-2708 randi.friedman@vonage.com

and

Brita D. Strandberg Randall W. Sifers Harris, Wiltshire & Grannis LLP 1919 M Street NW Eighth Floor Washington, DC 20036 (202) 730-1300 bstrandberg@hwglaw.com

### 63.18(d) – Statement regarding prior Section 214 authority

Assignee, Vonage America LLC, has not previously received authorization under Section 214 of the Act.

#### Answer to Question 11

# 63.18 (h) – Name, address, citizenship, and principal business of any person or entity that directly or indirectly owns at least ten percent of the equity of the Assignee

Vonage Holdings Corp. (Delaware corporation) 23 Main Street Holmdel, NJ 07733 Principal business: Holding corporation for Vonage entities, including Vonage America LLC Ownership Interest: Directly owns 100% of the membership interests of Vonage America LLC

Blackrock Fund Advisors (California corporation) 55 East 52nd Street New York, NY 10055-0003 Principal Business: Investment adviser Ownership Interest: Blackrock Fund Advisors indirectly holds a 12.3% ownership interest in Assignee, Vonage America LLC through its 12.3% direct equity ownership interest in Vonage Holdings Corp. (source: 2019 Q3 ownership reporting) The Vanguard Group, Inc. (Delaware corporation) P.O. Box 2600 Valley Forge, PA 19482 Principal Business: The Vanguard Group is a passive, index oriented investment fund. Ownership Interest: The Vanguard Group indirectly holds a 10.3% ownership interest in Assignee, Vonage America LLC through its 10.3% direct equity ownership interest in Vonage Holdings Corp. (source: 2019 Q3 ownership reporting)

# Answer to Question 13

The pro forma assignment results from a change in corporate form effectuated through filings with the Delaware office of the Secretary of State that became effective on December 31, 2019.

# Answer to Question 23

# 63.24(f)(ii) – Certification

Assignee, Vonage America LLC, by signing and submitting this Application, hereby certifies that the herein noticed Assignment was pro forma and that, together with all previous pro forma transactions, does not result in a change in the actual controlling interest.